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KIRKLEES AND DISTRICT SWIM ENGLAND 
Affiliated to Yorkshire Swimming Association and 

Amateur Swimming Association North East Region 
 

President: Danny Parsonson 

 

 

SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS, MASTERS 

AND AGE GROUP GALA 
 

 

 

 

GALA NO. 1 

 
Huddersfield Leisure Centre on 12 January 2020 

Warm Up 1.00pm Start 1.30pm 
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CODE OF ETHICS 
Terms of Reference 

The content of this Code of Ethics applies to all those involved within the sport of Swimming, 

Diving, Water Polo, Open Water and Synchronised Swimming. 
 

The Code of Ethics should be read in conjunction with the SWIM ENGLAND Codes of 

Conduct contained in Wavepower (SWIM ENGLAND Child Safeguarding Policy and 

Procedures). 
 

SWIM ENGLAND Code of Ethics 

All individuals within the SWIM ENGLAND aquatic disciplines will at all times: 

● Respect the rights, dignity and worth of every person, be they adult or child, treating 

everyone equally within the context of the sport. 

● Respect the spirit of the sport adhering to the rules and laws in and out of the pool, 

incorporating the concept of friendship and respect for others. 

● Promote the positive aspects of the sport and never condone the use of 

inappropriate or abusive language, inappropriate relationships, bullying, harassment, 

discrimination or physical violence. 

● Accept responsibility for their own behaviour and encourage and guide all SWIM 

ENGLAND members and parents of junior members to accept responsibility for their 

own behaviour and conduct. 

● Ensure all concerns of a child safeguarding nature are referred in accordance with 

Wavepower (SWIM ENGLAND Child Safeguarding Policy and Procedures). 

● Conduct themselves in a manner that takes all reasonable measures to protect their 

own safety and the safety of others. 

● Promote the reputation of the sport and never behave or encourage or condone 

others to behave in a manner that is liable to bring the sport into disrepute. 

● Adhere to Wavepower the SWIM ENGLAND Child Safeguarding Policy and 

Procedures. 

● Adhere to the SWIM ENGLAND Anti-Doping Rules. 

● Adhere to the SWIM ENGLAND Equity Policy. 

● Adhere to the SWIM ENGLAND Laws and Regulations. 

● Adhere to the SWIM ENGLAND Codes of Conduct. 

● ***Denotes Senior Swimmer 

 
 

PLEASE NOTE THAT K.A.L. DOES NOT PERMIT ANY SHALLOW DIVING 
 

Kirklees and District ASA encourage all swimmers from affiliated clubs to 

enter the Championships. 
 

Age Group swimmers are encouraged to participate in the Open Events, 

which include the Junior Championships 
PLEASE NOTE THAT CLUBS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR RETURNING TROPHIES AND TO ARRANGE 

FOR A REPLACEMENT IF TROPHY IS LOST 
 

DO YOU WISH TO SPONSOR AN EVENT? As costs increase, it is becoming increasingly harder 

to run these Championships. YOU COULD HELP. Do you enjoy these galas? If so, could you 

afford £30.00 to have your name above an event? Please see Rob Haines. 
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MASTERS EVENT M1  Ladies and Men's 50 metres FREESTYLE 

 
1. Wayne Dent     Spenborough 

2. Peter Bradbury     Colne Valley 

3. Thomas Idle     Spenborough 

4. Amy Wood     Spenborough  
 

Event 1 GIRLS 9/10yrs 50metres BREASTSTROKE 

PARKIN INTERNATIONAL TROPHY 
 

1. Freya Dent (8)     Spenborough 

2. Charlotte Goward (9)    Spenborough 

3. Elizabeth Heaven (9)    Brighouse 

4. Lilly-May Stead (9)    SB Stingrays 

5. Mae Cornes (9)    Brighouse 

6. Ava Heddon (10)    Spenborough 

7. Eden Kaye (10)     Brighouse 

8. Ella Gray (10)     Spenborough 

9. Lucia Dorsey (10)    Brighouse 

10. Isabelle Stead (10)    BOK 

11. Emilia Hepworth (10)    Spenborough 

12. Evie Kenyon (10)    BOK 

13. Ella Woodworth (10)    SB Stingrays 

14. Isla Westwood (10)    Brighouse 

15. Myla Oneill (10)     BOK 

16. Olivia Snowden (10)    Brighouse 
 

FINAL - Event 17 
 

 

Event 2 BOYS 9/10yrs 50metres BREASTSTROKE 

JOHNSON TROPHY 
 

 

1. Rafferty Earl (9)     Brighouse 

2. William Cooke (9)    SB Stingrays 

3. Nicholas Cass (10)    Spenborough 

4. Zachariah Green-Moore (10)  Brighouse 

5. Stellan Mcdonald (10)   BOK 

6. Harris Rana (10)    Halifax 

7. Joshua Lowery (10)    SB Stingrays 

8. Lucas Morton (10)    Spenborough 

9. Henry Priestley (10)    BOK 
 

 
 

FINAL - Event 18 
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Event 3 GIRLS OPEN 50metres FREESTYLE SPRINT 

MARY MELLOR TROPHY 

 
1. Mae Cornes (11)    Brighouse 

2. Lilly-May Stead (11)    SB Stingrays  

3. Charlotte Goward (11)   Spenborough 

4. Olivia Snowden (10)    Brighouse 

5. Ella Woodworth (10)    SB Stingrays 

6. Isabelle Stead (10)    BOK 

7. Isla Westwood (10)    Brighouse 

8. Ella Gray (10)     Spenborough 

9. Eden Kaye (10)     Brighouse 

10. Evie Kenyon (10)    BOK 

11. Lucia Dorsey (10)    Brighouse 

12. Myla Oneill (10)     BOK 

13. Izabel Young (09)    Brighouse 

14. Emily Battye (09)    BOK 

15. Tiana Burgin (09)    Colne Valley 

16. Sefeoluwa Idowu (09)   Halifax  

17. Hannah Bancroft (09)    SB Stingrays  

18. Lolah Inch (09)     Spenborough 

19. Lily Firth (09)     BOK 

20. Jessica Taylor (09)    SB Stingrays 

21. Izzy Cocker (09)    BOK 

22. Summer Walsh (09)    Colne Valley 

23. Nina Ewing (09)     BOK 

24. Elisah Goward (09)    Spenborough 

25. Amber Crampton-Walker (09)  BOK 

26. Isabella Hanks (09)    Halifax 

27. Izzy Hammond (08)    Spenborough   

28. Ruby Doherty (08)    Brighouse 

29. Abbey Wildgust (08)    SB Stingrays  

30. Ruby Whitehouse (08)   Colne Valley 

31. Isla Heddon (08)    Spenborough 

32. Lily Mitchell (08)    Brighouse 

33. Lilly Blackburn (08)    BOK 

34. Hannah Burns (08)    Spenborough 

35. Imogen Woods (08)    SB Stingrays 

36. Olivia Shaw (08)    Halifax  

37. Andrea Broug (08)    SB Stingrays 

38. Kiera Herbert (07)    Spenborough 

39. Emilia Dabrowska (07)   Brighouse 

40. Jenny Appleton (07)    Spenborough 

41. Emily Addy (07)     Colne Valley 

42. Ellie Hill (07)     Spenborough 

43. Alicia Howells (07)    Halifax 

44. Zoe Worsnup (07)    Spenborough 

45. Vivien Lesiak (07)    SB Stingrays  

46. Caitlin George (07)    Spenborough 
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Event 3 continued 

 

47. Cerys Idle (07)     Spenborough 

48. Bella Barrett (06)    Brighouse 

49. Gurleen Sandhu (06)    Halifax  

50. Daisy Doherty (06)    Brighouse 

51. Evelyn Kingdon (06)    Spenborough 

52. Jessica Cameron (06)    Brighouse 

53. Francesca Wright(05)    Spenborough 

54. Laura Whittington (05)   Brighouse 

55. Tia Clarke (05)     Spenborough 

56. Sienna Bond (05)    Spenborough 

57. Chloe Hemingway (05)   Brighouse 

58. Isobelle Kingdon (04)    Spenborough 

59. Abbie Hancock (03)    Colne Valley 

60. Abby Richards (02)    Colne Valley 

61. Saffron Bond (02)    Spenborough 

62. Phoebe Richards (04)    Colne Valley 

63. Amy Wood (00)    Spenborough 

 
     

 

FINAL - Event 19 

 
  

   

 

Event 4 BOYS 11yrs 4 x 1 length IND. MEDLEY 

BOLTON ROYD TROPHY 
 

1. Louie Firth     Spenborough  

2. Ryan Brooksbank    Brighouse 

3. Thomas Firth     BOK 

4. Jack Milner     Spenborough 

5. William Bell     SB Stingrays 

6. Thomas Hill     Spenborough 

7. Eben Cousin     BOK 

8. Abdullah Mokhilisse    Spenborough 

9. Otis McKelvey     Colne Valley 

10. Reuben Buck     SB Stingrays 

11. William Mcintosh    Spenborough  
 
 

FINAL - Event 20 
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Event 5  GIRLS 11yrs 50metres FREESTYLE 

ODSAL HOUSE TROPHY 

 
1. Izabel Young      Brighouse 

2. Tiana Burgin     Colne Valley 

3. Emily Battye      BOK 

4. Isabella Hanks     Halifax 

5. Martha Firth      BOK 

6. Hannah Bancroft    SB Stingrays 

7. Elisah Goward     Spenborough 

8. Nina Ewing      BOK 

9. Summer Walsh     Colne Valley 

10. Amber Crampton-Walker   BOK 

11. Poppy Sales      Brighouse 

12. Evelyn Mcdermott     BOK 

13. Katie Appleton     Spenborough 

14. Daisy Newsome     BOK 

15. Natasha Quashie    Colne Valley 

16. Jessica Taylor     SB Stingrays 

17. Sefeoluwa Idowu    Halifax 

18. Imogen Woods     SB Stingrays 

19. Lily Firth       BOK 

20. Lolah Inch     Spenborough 

21. Izzy Cocker      BOK 

22. Anya McCumiskey    Halifax 
 

FINAL - Event 21 
 

 
Event 6 GIRLS 12yrs 100metres BACKSTROKE 

BOK TROPHY 
 

1. Hannah Burns     Spenborough  

2. Ruby Doherty     Brighouse 

3. Lilly Blackburn      BOK 

4. Ruby Whitehouse    Colne Valley 

5. Isla Heddon     Spenborough 

6. Olivia Shaw     Halifax 

7. Abbey Wildgust    SB Stingrays 

8. Lily Mitchell      Brighouse 

9. Izzy Hammond     Spenborough 

10. Ava Taylor     Colne Valley 

11. Rosa Hepworth     Spenborough 
 

 

FINAL - Event 22 

 

 



7 

 

Event 7  MIXED 10yrs & under 4 x 2 lengths FREESTYLE TEAM 

HALIFAX S.C. TROPHY 
 

1. BRIGHOUSE    

2. SPENBOROUGH 

3. BOK  

4. SB STINGRAYS  

 

   
 

Masters Event M2  Ladies/Mens 100metres BREASTSTROKE 

 
1. Amy Wood      Spenborough 

 

 

Event 8 GIRLS 13yrs 100metres BUTTERFLY 

JUNIOR GIRLS DIVING TROPHY - STRAIGHT FINAL 
 

1. Jenny Appleton     Spenborough 

2. Ellie Hill       Spenborough 

3. Alicia Howells     Halifax 

4. Rosie Osman      Spenborough 

5. Zoe Worsnup     Spenborough 

 

 

         Event 9  BOYS 12yrs 100metres BACKSTROKE  

         BOK TROPHY - STRAIGHT FINAL 

 
1. Walter Barrett      Brighouse 

2. Andrew Teale      BOK 

3. Alistair Thompson    SB Stingrays 

4. Archie Moseley     Spenborough 

5. Hartley Earl      Brighouse 

6. AJ McCumiskey    Halifax 

7. Nicholas Wilkinson    SB Stingrays 

8. Thomas Brooks     Spenborough 

 

 

Event 10 GIRLS 14yrs 100metres BREASTSTROKE 

SHERYL BROADBENT TROPHY - STRAIGHT FINAL 
 

1. Tegan Green-Moore     Brighouse 

2. Hermoine Hanson     Brighouse 

3. Gurleen Sandhu    Halifax 
 

 
 



8 

 

Event 11 BOYS 13yrs 100metres FREESTYLE 

JUNIOR BOYS DIVING TROPHY - STRAIGHT FINAL 

 
1. Stuart Williams     Spenborough 

2. Harry Taylor      Brighouse 

3. Warren Beaumont    Halifax 

4. Benjamin Walker    Colne Valley 

5. Louis Cass     Spenborough 

 

 

Event 12 GIRLS 15yrs 100metres BUTTERFLY 

STRAIGHT FINAL 
 

1. Sienna Bond     Spenborough 

2. Laura Whittington     Brighouse 

3. Francesca Wright    Spenborough 

 

 

Event 13 BOYS 14yrs 100metres FREESTYLE 

BOK TROPHY - STRAIGHT FINAL 

 
1. Ben Bush      Spenborough 

2. Elliot Hancock     Colne Valley 

3. Nicholas Hudson     Brighouse 

4. Harry Haste     Spenborough 

5. Freddie Taylor     Colne Valley 

6. Jamie Haines      Brighouse 

7. Ben Stevens     Spenborough 

 

 
Event 14  GIRLS OPEN/JUNIOR 100metres BACKSTROKE 

C.J. BRADLEY TROPHY / ARTHUR GARDINER TROPHY 
 

1. Lilly-May Stead (11)    Stingrays 

2. Ella Gray (10)     Spenborough 

3. Ella Woodworth (10)    Stingrays 

4. Daisy Newsome (09)    BOK 

5. Tiana Burgin (09)    Colne Valley 

6. Sefeoluwa Idowu (09)   Halifax 

7. Hannah Bancroft (09)    Stingrays 

8. Emily Battye (09)    BOK 

9. Natasha Quashie (09)   Colne Valley 

10. Lolah Inch (09)     Spenborough 

11. Izzy Cocker (09)    BOK 

12. Jessica Taylor (09)    Stingrays 

13. Martha Firth (09)    BOK 
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Event 14 continued 

 

14. Anya McCumiskey (09)   Halifax 

15. Imogen Woods (09)    Stingrays 

16. Elisah Goward (09)    Spenborough 

17. Andrea Broug (08)    Stingrays 

18. Hannah Burns (08)    Spenborough 

19. Abbey Wildgust (08)    Stingrays 

20. Zoe Worsnup (07)    Spenborough 

21. Emily Addy (07)     Colne Valley 

22. Ellie Hill (07)     Spenborough 

23. Alicia Howells (07)    Halifax 

24. Cerys Idle (07)     Spenborough 

25. Vivien Lesiak (07)    Stingrays 

26. Jenny Appleton (07)    Spenborough 

27. Daisy Doherty (06)    Brighouse 

28. Gurleen Sandhu (06)    Halifax 

29. Jessica Cameron (06)    Brighouse 

30. Evelyn Kingdon (06)    Spenborough 

31. Bella Barrett (06)    Brighouse 

32. Laura Whittington (05)   Brighouse 

33. Tia Clarke (05)     Spenborough 

34. Chloe Hemingway (05)   Brighouse 

35. Francesca Wright (05)   Spenborough 

36. Emilia Dabrowska (05)   Brighouse 

37. Isobelle Kingdon (04)    Spenborough 

38. Abbie Hancock (03)    Colne Valley 
 
 

FINAL - Event 23 

 

 

Event No. 15 BOYS 15yrs 100metres BREASTSTROKE 

RAF TROPHY - STRAIGHT FINAL 

 
1. Reuben Beaumont    Halifax 

2. Callum Quinn     Spenborough 

 

 

Event No. 16 BOYS OPEN/JUNIOR 100metres FREESTYLE 

HORATIO NELSON TROPHY / JAMES R. CHEETHAM TROPHY 

 
1. Stellan Mcdonald (10)   BOK 

2. Nicholas Cass (10)    Spenborough 

3. Joshua Lowery (10)    SB Stingrays 

4. Henry Priestley (10)    BOK 

5. Harris Rana (10)    Halifax 
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Event 16 Continued 

 

6. Lucas Morton (10)    Spenborough 

7. Louie Firth (09)     Spenborough 

8. Thomas Firth (09)    BOK 

9. William Bell (09)     SB Stingrays 

10. Jack Milner (09)    Spenborough 

11. Reuben Buck (09)    SB Stingrays 

12. Abdullah Mokhilisse (09)   Spenborough 

13. Eben Cousin (09)    BOK 

14. William Mcintosh (09)    Spenborough 

15. Walter Barrett (08)    Brighouse 

16. Alistair Thompson (08)    SB Stingrays 

17. AJ McCumiskey (08)    Halifax 

18. Thomas Brooks (08)    Spenborough 

19. Hartley Earl (08)    Brighouse 

20. Andrew Teale (08)    BOK  

21. Archie Moseley (08)    Spenborough 

22. Otis McKelvey (08)    Colne Valley 

23. Henry Collett (08)    Halifax 

24. Nicholas Wilkinson (08)   SB Stingrays 

25. Dylan Wailes (08)    Spenborough 

26. Benjamin Walker (07)    Colne Valley 

27. Harry Taylor (07)    Brighouse 

28. Warren Beaumont (07)   Halifax 

29. Louis Cass (07)     Spenborough 

30. Nicholas Hudson (06)    Brighouse 

31. Ben Stevens (06)    Spenborough 

32. Elliot Hancock (06)    Colne Valley 

33. Jamie Haines (06)    Brighouse  

34. Reuben Beaumont (05)   Halifax 

35. Callum Quinn (05)    Spenborough 

36. Joseph Fleet (05)    SB Stingrays 

37. Luke Haste (04)     Spenborough 

 

FINAL - Event 24 

 

 

Event 17  FINAL GIRLS 9/10yrs 50metres BREASTSTROKE 

Event 18  FINAL BOYS 9/10yrs 50metres BREASTSTROKE 

Event 19  GIRLS OPEN 50metres FREESTYLE SPRINT 

Event 20  FINAL BOYS 11yrs 4 x 1 length IND. MEDLEY 

Event 21  FINAL GIRLS 11yrs 50metres FREESTYLE 

Event 22  FINAL GIRLS 12yrs 100metres BACKSTROKE 

Event 23  FINAL GIRLS OPEN/JUNIOR 100metres BACKSTROKE 

Event 24  FINAL BOYS OPEN/JUNIOR 100metres FREESTYLE 

 
 


